This is information on a product in full production.
April 2014 DocID17102 Rev 5 1/32
HCC40xxx
 HCC45xxx
Rad-hard, high voltage, CMOS logic series
Datasheet - production data
Features
• 3 to 20 V max operating voltage

2 R
ev 5
5 Order codes
Table 10. Ordering information
Order code
ESCC detailed
specification
Quality level Radiation level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass
(g)
EPPL Packing
HCC4001BKG 9201/041/01
ESCC flight 100 krad ESCC
Flat-14
Gold 920104101
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4001BKT 9201/041/02 Solder dip 920104102
HCC4001BDG 9201/041/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104103
2.20 -
HCC4001BDT 9201/041/04 Solder dip 920104104
HCC4002BKG 9201/042/01
ESCC flight 100 krad ESCC
Flat-14
Gold 920104201
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4002BKT 9201/042/02 Solder dip 920104202
HCC4002BDG 9201/042/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104203
2.20
HCC4002BDT 9201/042/04 Solder dip 920104204
HCC4008BKG 9202/039/01
ESCC flight 100 krad ESCC
Flat-16
Gold 920203901
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4008BKT 9202/039/02 Solder dip 920203902
HCC4008BDG 9202/039/08
DIL-16
Gold 920203908
2.20
HCC4008BDT 9202/039/09 Solder dip 920203909
HCC4011BKG 9201/043/01
ESCC flight 100 krad ESCC
Flat-14
Gold 920104301
0.70 Y
Strip pack
HCC4011BKT 9201/043/02 Solder dip 920104302
HCC4011BDG 9201/043/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104303
2.20 -
HCC4011BDT 9201/043/04 Solder dip 920104304
HCC4012BKG 9201/044/01
ESCC flight 100 krad ESCC
Flat-14
Gold 920104401
0.70
- Strip pack
HCC4012BKT 9201/044/02 Solder dip 920104402
HCC4012BDG 9201/044/03
DIL-14
Gold 920104403
2.20
HCC4012BDT 9201/044/04 Solder dip 920104404
H
C
C
4